

MACC – 184 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002837-2025

Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das, Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00973).

Order No- 03

12-03-2026 Today is fixed for filing D.C.F, appearance of the OP no-02 and filing w/s by the OP no-01.

Regular PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

OP-01 files a petition prays for time to file w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix **04-05-2026** for filing D.C.F and filing w/s by the OP no-01.

Sd/-
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
In-Charge